April 10, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

Sen. Carter, Chair

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 68, 69A

Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard
Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek
Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

Sen. Winters
Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Nathanson
Rep. Shields (Visiting Member)
Rep. Cowan (Visiting Member)

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Informational Meeting
HB 5038, Office of Private Health Partnerships — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 68A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
005 Chair Carter Opens Informational Meeting, Human Services Program
Area Budget Review.
018 John Britton, Legislative Continues his explanation of the 2007-09 Human Service
Fiscal Office budget.
044 Chair Carter
051 Sen. Gordly
053 Mr. Britton
068 Rep. Morgan
070 Mr. Britton
072 Rep. Morgan
073 Mr. Britton
075 Chair Carter
083 Rep. Morgan
091 Rep. Kotek
094 Rep. Nathanson
106 Mr. Britton
122 Sen. Gordly
125 Mr. Britton
142 Rep. Morgan
143 Mr. Britton
188 Sen. Winters
190 Mr. Britton



204
206
212
216
235
240
246
250
255
262
266
312
327
340
364
390
403
411
446

TAPE 69A

001
106

118
122
134
136
146
152
163
169
183
189
212
235
253
282
300
302
311
317
323
375

Sen. Bates

Mr. Britton
Sen. Bates

Mr. Britton
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Winters
Mr. Britton
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Britton
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Morrisette
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Winters
Mr. Britton
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Britton

Sheila Baker, Legislative

Fiscal Office

Ms. Baker
Sen. Gordly

Rep. Kotek

Ms. Baker

Rep. Kotek

Ms. Baker

Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Baker

Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Rep. Boone

Ms. Baker

Sen. Gordly
Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Winters
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Ms. Baker

Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Baker

Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter

Continues her explanation of the Human Services budget.



377
441

TAPE 68B
001

016
016

017

036
037
042

060
147
149
238
240
256
265
269
273
276
288
290
304
311

Mr. Britton
Chair Carter

Chair Carter

Chair Carter
Chair Carter

Howard ‘Rocky’ King,
Administrator, Office of

Private Health
Partnerships

Chair Carter
Mr. King
Mr. Britton

Mr. King
Chair Carter
Mr. King
Sen. Winters
Mr. King
Sen. Winters
Mr. King
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Mr. King
Sen. Winters
Mr. King

Mr. Britton
Chair Carter

Refers to Exhibit #3, presented on 4-9-2007.

Closes Informational Meeting

Opens Public Hearing on HB 5038, Office of Private Health
Partnerships.

Provides presentation outline (Exhibit #1).

Presents Office of Private Health Partnerships 2007-2009
Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #2);

Office of Private Health Partnerships Agency Specific
Presentation (Exhibit #3);

House Bill 5038, relating to financial administration of the
Office of Private Health Partnerships (Exhibit #4).

Adjourns the meeting 2:32 p.m.



