JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 10, 2007 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 68, 69A

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Winters Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson Rep. Shields (Visiting Member) Rep. Cowan (Visiting Member)
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Meeting HB 5038, Office of Private Health Partnerships – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 68A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
005	Chair Carter	Opens Informational Meeting , Human Services Program Area Budget Review.
018	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	Continues his explanation of the 2007-09 Human Service budget.
044	Chair Carter	
051	Sen. Gordly	
053	Mr. Britton	
068	Rep. Morgan	
070	Mr. Britton	
072	Rep. Morgan	
073	Mr. Britton	
075	Chair Carter	
083	Rep. Morgan	
091	Rep. Kotek	
094	Rep. Nathanson	
106	Mr. Britton	
122	Sen. Gordly	
125	Mr. Britton	
142	Rep. Morgan	
143	Mr. Britton	
188	Sen. Winters	
190	Mr. Britton	

204	Sen. Bates	
206	Mr. Britton	
212	Sen. Bates	
216	Mr. Britton	
235	Chair Carter	
240	Rep. Morgan	
246	Sen. Winters	
250	Mr. Britton	
255	Sen. Winters	
262	Rep. Kotek	
266	Mr. Britton	
312	Sen. Gordly	
327	Sen. Morrisette	
340	Rep. Morgan	
364	Sen. Winters	
390	Mr. Britton	
403	Sen. Morrisette	
411	Mr. Britton	
446	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
TAPE 69A		
001	Ms. Baker	Continues her explanation of the Human Services budget.
106	Sen. Gordly	
118	Rep. Kotek	
122	Ms. Baker	
134	Rep. Kotek	
136	Ms. Baker	
146	Rep. Nathanson	
152	Ms. Baker	
163	Rep. Morgan	
169	Chair Carter	
183	Rep. Boone	
189	Ms. Baker	
212	Sen. Gordly	
235	Sen. Morrisette	
253	Sen. Winters	

- 282 Rep. Nathanson
- 300 Chair Carter
- 302 Ms. Baker
- 311 Rep. Nathanson
- 317 Ms. Baker
- 323 Rep. Morgan
- 375 Chair Carter

377	Mr. Britton	Refers to Exhibit #3, presented on 4-9-2007.
441	Chair Carter	
TAPE 68B		
001	Chair Carter	
016	Chair Carter	Closes Informational Meeting
016	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5038, Office of Private Health Partnerships.
017	Howard 'Rocky' King, Administrator, Office of Private Health Partnerships	Provides presentation outline (Exhibit #1).
036	Chair Carter	
037	Mr. King	
042	Mr. Britton	Presents Office of Private Health Partnerships 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #2);
		Office of Private Health Partnerships Agency Specific Presentation (Exhibit #3);
		House Bill 5038, relating to financial administration of the Office of Private Health Partnerships (Exhibit #4).
060	Mr. King	
147	Chair Carter	
149	Mr. King	
238	Sen. Winters	
240	Mr. King	
256	Sen. Winters	
265	Mr. King	
269	Chair Carter	
273	Sen. Gordly	
276	Mr. King	
288	Sen. Winters	
290	Mr. King	
304	Mr. Britton	
311	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting 2:32 p.m.